Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSI	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA					
Name				Execution Date		
Oded Yair COHN				01/10/2008		
Zvi BEN SHALOM				01/09/2008		
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA					
Name: Oded Yair COHN						
Street Address:	Kaf Tet BeNo	Kaf Tet BeNovember Street				
City:	Herzliya					
State/Country:	ISRAEL					
Postal Code:	46501					
Name: Zvi BEN SHALOM						
Street Address:	Bat Hadar, No	. 206				
City:	D.N. Hof Ashl					
State/Country:	ISRAEL					
Postal Code: 79103						
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1					
Dranart	Turne		Number			
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 12013		12013741				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number:	(703)816	-4100				
			fax attempt is unsuccessful			
Phone:	703-816- KNH@N		NN 4			
Email: KNH@NIXONVAN.COM Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC						
Address Line 1:			ROAD, 11TH FLOOR			
Address Line 4:		TON, VIRGIN				
ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NUMBER:	2111-	48	PATENT		
500439039		IL		REEL: 020360 FRAME: 071		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Larry S. Nixon	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=assignment#page1.tif		
source=assignment#page2.tif		

INVENTORS' AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF DIVIDED RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors) Oded Yair COHN of 11/5 Kaf Tet BeNovember Street, Herzilya, Israel 46501; and ZVI BEN SHALOM of Dat Heder, No. 206, D.N. Hef Ashkelon, Israel 79103

In consideration of their mutual promises and other good and valuable considerations conveyed between each of the undersigned, the undersigned inventor BEN SHALOM hereby agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to inventor COHN all but 20% ownership interest thus leaving an 80% ownership interest in COHN and a 20% ownership interest in BEN SHALOM with respect to the undersigneds' entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all application(s) for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as ELECTRONIC SECURITY SEAL AND SYSTEM (N&V Ref. No.: 2111-48; JMB & Co. Ref. No.: COHN 679/1.3) for which the undersigned have executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America.

The undersigneds each agree to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications may be necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent owned 80% by COHN and 20% by BEN SHALOM.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the dates opposite the undersigned signatures. (a + 1)

Date 10 i o Signature of Inventor

Date

Signature of Inventor

air COHN

ZVI BEN SHALOM

1289328

INVENTORS' AGREEMENT AND ASSIGNMENT OF DIVIDED RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors) Oded Yair COHN of 11/5 Kaf Tet BeNovember Street, Herzilya, Israel 46501; and Zvi BEN SHALOM of Bat Hadar, No. 206, D.N. Hof Ashkelon, Israel 79103

In consideration of their mutual promises and other good and valuable considerations conveyed between each of the undersigned, the undersigned inventor BEN SHALOM hereby agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to inventor COHN all but 20% ownership interest thus leaving an 80% ownership interest in COHN and a 20% ownership interest in BEN SHALOM with respect to the undersigneds' entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all application(s) for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, known as ELECTRONIC SECURITY SEAL AND SYSTEM (N&V Ref. No.: 2111-48; JMB & Co. Ref. No.: COHN 679/1.3) for which the undersigned have executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America.

The undersigneds each agree to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications may be necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree to parform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grantof a valid United States patent owned 80% by COHN and 20% by BEN SHALOM.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the dates opposite the undersigned signatures.

Date

Signature of Inventor

Date 9.1.08 Signature of Inventor

Oded Yair COHN ZVI BEN SHALON

1289328

RECORDED: 01/14/2008